TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM800094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900756829

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., AS AGENT		09/27/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARABRIDGE, INC.	
Street Address:	11400 COMMERCE PARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3586530	CLARABRIDGE
Registration Number:	5183714	CX STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144277799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Gubernick

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd.
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

77787.00001
Deborah A. Gubernick
/dag/
04/03/2023

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0102 source=77787.00001 - Hercules Loan Payoff Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0103



CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF FULL PAYMENT OF THE PAYOFF AMOUNT

By its signature below, the undersigned hereby confirms its receipt of full payment of the Payoff Amount on the Payoff Date and releases its security interest in all of the Collateral as provided in our Payoff Letter dated as of September 27, 2021 (the "Payoff Letter") to Clarabridge, Inc. All terms used herein and not defined shall have the meaning attributed to them in the Payoff Letter.

LENDER:

HERCULES CAPITAL, INC.

By: Jennifer Choe

Title: Associate General Counsel

HERCULES FUNDING II LLC

By: Name:

Title: Associate General Counsel

HERCULES FUNDING IV LLC

By:

Name:

Title: Associate General Counsel

400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 310, Palo Alto, CA 94301

TEL: 650-289-3060 | FAX: 650-473-9194 | www.htgc.com

{Clarabridge Payoff Letter}

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 03/10/2023